PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3299906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BEHR AMERICA, INC.	10/01/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: MAHLE BEHR USA INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 2700 DALEY DRIVE	
City:	City: TROY	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48083	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12521637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: knewcomb@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032968-0165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE NEWCOMB
SIGNATURE:	/katie newcomb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=0161 name change#page1.tif source=0161 name change#page2.tif source=0161 name change#page3.tif

PATENT 503253288 REEL: 035347 FRAME: 0451

MAHLE Behr USA Inc. Michigan Name Change Certificate

PATENT REEL: 035347 FRAME: 0452

Sti		
	DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND RECORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERC	
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE OF	
SEP 2 5 3318	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	
	Sales Sales in the document.	SEP 2 5 2013
Name CT Corp	poration System	
Address 208 S.	LaSalle Street Ste. 814	Administrator Corporation Division
City Chicago	State Zip code D, IL 60604	
Document will be	returned to the name and address you enter above	EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/1/2013
Pursuant to t Amended App	TO TRANSACT BUSINESS For use by Foreign Corp (Please read information and instruction the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the polication:	orations ons on the last page)
ngagan menjan kilikiki kikin medikiri minin kikara kengangan yangan payari dapun ay	e corporation is: BEHR AMERICA, INC.	
If the name in I Certificate of A	Item 1 was not available for use in Michigan, the assuthority is:	sumed name adopted when obtaining the
3. The identification	on number assigned by the Bureau is: 640219.	
4. It is incorporate	ed under the laws of DELAWARE.	
5. The corporation	n was authorized to transact business in Michigan c	on October 19, 2000
6. The period of it	s duration (corporation term) is perpetual.	
managan ang kanangan ang kananga		
	thorized shares of the corporation on record with th ureau are 1,000.0 as of Sept	e Corporations, Securities & Commercial ember 16, 2013
	attributable to Michigan as currently on the records ureau are: 60,000	of the Corporations, Securities & Commercial

c) If the total authorized stock has changed, the total authorized shares of the corporation

Business Tax or Single Business tax return is: %.

The effective date of the stock change was the _____ day of _____, ___

d) For year ending _____/ ___ the apportionment percentage from the most recently filed Michigan

\$11000 VSH 17141071

8.	If the name of the corporation has changed, its new name is: MAHLE Behr USA Inc.					
KANAKARTININ KINIKIN KINIKIN DIN	the effective date of the name change was made in compliance				2013 on.	and the
	Complete this Item only if the new name in Item 8 is not available for use in Michigan. The assumed name of the corporation to be used in all its dealings with the Bureau and in the transaction of its business in Michigan is:					
1	If the assumed name in Item 2 has ch	,				
			PARTIC CHIEF CONTROL CHIEF CHI	**********************		
11.	THE CORPORATION COMPANY		is:	er.		
	The address of its registered office in M	lichigan is:				
	30600 TELEGRAPH ROAD STE	2345 BING	HAM FARMS		Michigan	48025
	(Street Address)		(City)	**************************************	- Andreas	Zip Code)
	The mailing address of the registered of	office in Michigar	n, if different than al	,		
	(Street Address or P.O. Box)		(City)		Michigan	Ip Code)
12	The resident agent is an agent of the control of th				oration may I	oe served
			or title dosportations			
	2700 Daley Drive	Troy,	**************************************	MI	4808	
	(Street Address) The mailing address if different than about	(City) ove is:		(State)	(Zip Ci	ocie)
	(Street Address or P.O. Box)	(City)		(State)	(Zip (Code)
	If the business the foreign corporation p changed, the specific business which th					wise
1	The corporation is authorized to transact	such business (or conduct such affa	airs in the juri	sdiction of its	s incorporation.
	Signed this	day of SQ	Ptzm ball NM Mcv of Authorized Officer or Age	2013 ()	<u>}</u>	
	Angala	UC Shrer	ype or Print Name)			

PATENT REEL: 035347 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 04/07/2015